





COUNTRY DOCTOR COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTERS

2022 Sliding Fee Scale for Medical & Behavioral Health Services						
Total Fees	\$20 Nominal Fee	\$30	\$40	\$50	\$60	Full Charge
Status	Α	В	С	D	E	F
Federal Poverty Level	≤ 100%	101-125%	126-150%	151-175%	176-200%	> 200%
Family Size I	0-\$13,590	\$13,591-\$16,988	\$16,989-\$20,385	\$20,386-\$23,783	\$23,784-\$27,180	\$27,181+
2	0-\$18,310	\$18,310-\$22,888	\$22,889-\$27,465	\$27,466-\$32,043	\$32,044-\$36,620	\$36.621+
3	0-\$21,960	\$21,961-\$27,450	\$27,451-\$34,545	\$34,546- \$40,303	\$40,304-\$46,080	\$46.061+
4	0-\$27,750	\$27,751-\$34,687	\$34,688-\$41,625	\$41,626-\$48,562	\$48,563- \$55,500	\$55.501+
5	0-\$32,470	\$32,471-\$40,588	\$40,589-\$48,705	\$48,706-\$56,822	\$58,823-\$64,940	\$64.941+
6	0-\$37,190	\$37,191-\$46,487	\$46,488-\$55,785	\$55,786-\$65,083	\$65,084-\$74,380	\$74.381+
7	0-\$41,910	\$41,911-\$52,388	\$52,389-\$62,865	\$62,866-\$73,343	\$73,344-\$83,820	\$83.821+
8	0-\$46,630	\$46,631-\$58,286	\$58,287-\$69,945	\$69,945-\$81,602	\$81,602-\$93,260	\$93.261+
9	0-\$51,350	\$51,351-\$64,188	\$64,188-\$77,025	\$77,025-\$89,863	\$89,863-\$102,700	\$102.701+
10	0-\$56,070	\$56,071-\$70,088	\$70,088-\$84,105	\$84,105-\$98,123	\$98,123-\$112,140	\$112.141+
11	0-\$60,790	\$60,790-\$75,988	\$75,988-\$91,185	\$91,185-\$106,383	\$106,383-\$121,580	\$121.581+
12	0-\$65,510	\$65,510-\$81,888	\$81,888-\$98,265	\$98,265-\$114,643	\$114,643-\$131,020	\$131.021+

^{*}Status A Patients are asked to pay a nominal fee of \$20 for medical services.

Country Doctor provides all services regardless of a patient's ability to pay. If a patient is not able to pay the nominal fee or down payment at the time of visit, they will be asked to pay any $mount \ they \ can.$

^{**}Status F (a) and E are asked to pay a down payment at the time of visit and will be billed for the remainder of their charges after discount.

**Status F are not eligible for discounts. They are asked to pay a down payment of 50% and will be billed for the remainder of the balance.

^{**}Same-day payment at the time of visit will receive a \$5.00 discount.

^{**}Down payments are only collected for office visits. Down payments are not collected for lab-only or nurse-only visits. Patients will receive a bill for these services with their eligible discount applied.

^{***}Ryan White Services have a maximum CAP on charges: this puts a limit on charges for the year for patients living with HIV who earn above the Federal Poverty Level. Once a patient hits their CAP, they do not have to pay for certain services for the rest of the year. Please reach out to your Ryan White Case Manager or call (206)709-7160 for application or questions